Form PTO-1595			110 000		
(Rev. 10/02)	03-26-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			_	_	
Tab settings	1024003	334	hed original documents	/	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	und Traucillains.				reof.
Name of conveying party(ies): William F. Protz	3.2003		Iress of receiving pa	arty(i gs)	3 35
William F. F10tZ	720	Name: Santa	s Best	NCE	
		Internal Addre	ss:		20
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Ves Who			SEC	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ched Tes No			CTION	ਦੇ
	Morgor				
		Name: Santa's Best Internal Address: CC 20 SECTION Street Address: 770 Frontage Road, Suite 160			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
		City: Northfie	eldState:_ ^L	_Zip:_600	093
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s	, a address(es) allached	i Li res	° 🔽
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	` '	notion the average	m data sētē - "	_4: !	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/33	тег with a new арри :1409	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/00	1700	B. Patent No.(s)		
		' - -			
5 Nome and address of the day	Additional numbers att				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	n correspondence		applications and pa	atents inve	olved
concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total number of			
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of	applications and pa		
concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed	applications and pa		
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed	applications and pa		
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized	applications and pa		
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed	applications and pa		
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized	applications and pa		
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	applications and pa		
Concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address: PO Box 0212 Street Address: PO Box 0212	n correspondence iled: tein	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	applications and pa		
concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address:	n correspondence iled: tein 60690-0212	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	applications and pa		
concerning document should be man Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address: PO Box 0212 Street Address: PO Box 0212 City: Chicago State: L Zip:	n correspondence iled: tein	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	applications and pa		
Concerning document should be main Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address: PO Box 0212 Street Address: PO Box 0212	n correspondence iled: tein 60690-0212	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	applications and pa		
concerning document should be man Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address: PO Box 0212 Street Address: PO Box 0212 City: Chicago State: L Zip:	n correspondence iled: tein 60690-0212	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	applications and pa	eposit acc	
concerning document should be man Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address: PO Box 0212 Street Address: PO Box 0212 City: Chicago State: L Zip: Po Signature.	n correspondence iled: tein 60690-0212	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CI	applications and pa	eposit acc	
concerning document should be man Name: Leon I. Edelson Levenfeld Pearlst Internal Address: PO Box 0212 Street Address: PO Box 0212 City: Chicago State: L Zip: 9. Signature.	n correspondence iled: tein 60690-0212	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 502035 THIS SPACE	applications and part of the charged to describe the charged to describe the number: 03/20	eposit acc	

PATENT

REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, William F. Protz, of Lake Forest, Illinois, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMBINATION MULTI-PURPOSE CLIP for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 30, 2002, Application Number 10/331409, and

Whereas, Santa's Best of Northfield, Illinois 60093 herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 770 Frontage Road, Suite 160, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

assignment and sa	aic riot	been made.
Executed this	oth	day of March, 2003 at Northfield, Illinois.
		Wm. 2- Prote
		William F. Protz
State of Illinois)	SS:
County of Cook)	

Before me personally appeared said William F. Protz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this __/0th_ day of _______, 2003.

Seal

RECORDED: 03/20/2003

OFFICIAL SEAL
DOLORES K OLSEN
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2005

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 013874 FRAME: 0338